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1 AYNIE Axel ASMAB DUCATI V4S 8 - - 12 46.196 27.939 26.573

2 MULOT Thierry LYON ET RHONE DUCATI P  V4 R 10 1.296 1.296 13 46.745 28.514 26.852

3 NEFF Stéphane ASM ARMAGNAC APRILIA RSV4 10 1.398 0.102 15 46.771 28.391 26.950

4 LACROIX Nicolas MC MONTLUCON APRILIA RSV4 5 1.652 0.254 12 47.029 28.373 27.118

5 HENRIQUES David RIDING SESNATION BMWS1000RR 11 1.708 0.056 14 46.711 28.644 27.181

6 DE LA ROSA Gino PAU ARNOS APRILIA RSV4 9 1.710 0.002 12 46.753 28.527 27.089

7 DUBRAY Eric CMC BMWS1000RR 13 1.781 0.071 13 47.069 28.582 26.993

8 CHALLAMEL Léo MC DU BEAU BMWS1000RR 12 1.789 0.008 12 46.604 28.416 27.070

9 BRUNET-LUGARDON Cyril Armagnac Bigorre BMWS1000RR 8 1.904 0.115 14 46.956 28.527 27.053

10 BRUN Julien La roche noir moto BMWS1000RR 15 1.923 0.019 17 46.832 28.666 27.135

11 LELEU  Alexandre MECASPORT BMWS1000RR 15 2.347 0.424 16 46.978 28.971 27.266

12 GERMANY Jonathan RIDING SESNATION BMWS1000RR 8 2.372 0.025 11 47.433 28.619 27.188

13 BACHELIER Marc ASM ACO BMWS1000RR 10 2.847 0.475 14 47.340 28.950 27.425

14 BRUNET-LUGARDON Florian ASM Armagnac BMWS1000RR 14 3.462 0.615 16 47.550 28.985 27.494

15 HERAULT Jeremy VVM BMWS1000RR 6 3.589 0.127 12 47.740 28.965 27.356

16 MITAULT Guillaume Team no limit 37 BMWS1000RR 8 3.806 0.217 15 47.674 28.998 27.591

17 CANCELA Stéphane DCF DUCATI V4R 15 4.765 0.959 15 48.268 29.361 27.814

18 IDRES Madjid BMW France BMW S1000RR 14 5.457 0.692 14 48.444 29.711 28.134

19 LAMIRE Alexis ASM ACO DUCATI  959 TWIN 9 5.514 0.057 15 48.503 29.524 27.746

20 PLAT  Yann BELLEYSAN BMWS1000RR 6 5.569 0.055 7 48.629 29.504 28.084

21 SEIGNEUR Christophe RUMILLY BMWS1000RR 4 6.019 0.450 9 49.480 29.686 27.917

22 GOUJEON Tommy ACO APRILIA RSV4 R 11 6.053 0.034 12 48.558 29.878 28.025

23 BEGUELIN Laurent C2309RMCC BMWS1000RR 10 6.518 0.465 13 49.020 29.956 28.384

24 GIRON Olivier PISTE  LIBRE BMWS1000RR 10 6.556 0.038 12 49.007 29.822 28.330

25 TERNET Kevin TEAM RACING 85 BMWS1000RR 12 6.663 0.107 15 48.842 29.959 28.417

26 VIGNEAU Remi ACO APRILIA RSV4 17 6.886 0.223 17 49.260 29.889 28.457

27 TACHON Cédric MGB ALES DUCATI 959 TWIN 14 7.081 0.195 14 49.752 29.941 28.256

28 GIRON Mickael RIDING SESNATION DUCATI P V4S 11 7.615 0.534 12 50.083 29.990 28.353

29 CASPAR Julien RIDING SESNATION DUCATI 1199P TWIN 13 8.363 0.748 15 50.013 30.257 28.671

30 FELIPE Franck mps organisation BMWS1000RR 4 8.417 0.054 11 49.832 30.348 28.698

31 KUDLA Thibaud PISTE LIBRE DUCATI  959 TWIN 10 8.607 0.190 12 50.323 30.484 28.602

32 LE BRAS Antoine mps organisation BMWS1000RR 9 9.485 0.878 10 50.715 30.092 29.088

33 TARALLO Romain CMC DUCATI 1199P TWIN 3 9.606 0.121 3 50.339 32.091 29.961

34 SCHONT Wilfried ASPI RACING DUCATI P V4 4 11.945 2.339 7 52.539 32.009 29.287

35 BICHOT Charly mps organisation DUCATI 1299S TWIN 6 12.352 0.407 10 51.452 31.481 29.808

36 OCANA Jean Louis ASMAB DUCATI 959 TWIN 3 12.748 0.396 12 52.464 31.358 29.658

37 NAY Eddy PROTWIN BMWS1000RR 10 12.782 0.034 12 51.526 31.863 29.453

38 BIEUX Arnaud UM  MARNE BMWS1000RR 10 13.918 1.136 11 52.279 31.680 30.106

39 LEONARD Emmanuel VVM DUCATI  1198 TWIN 12 14.028 0.110 15 52.631 31.817 30.411

40 SERRA Sebastien MC GEMENOS DUCATI V4S 7 14.917 0.889 7 53.206 32.211 30.368

41 MUGNIER Alain TEAM RED DUCATI 959 TWIN 7 17.392 2.475 14 53.941 33.107 30.179

42 BEAUDET Nicolas TEAM 6A DUCATI 1299 TWIN 3 17.426 0.034 11 53.662 33.244 30.831

43 FONTAINE Franck-Olivier TEAM 6A DUCATI 1199S TWIN 0 - - 0 - - -

44 VIEMONT Jonathan DCF BMWS1000RR 0 - - 0 - - -
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